Urgent recall on e-cigarettes sold at Argos and Sainsbury’s as they ‘may pose fire risk’, Cambridgeshire Fire and Rescue warns

PUBLISHED: 15:07 02 August 2018 | UPDATED: 15:07 02 August 2018

Firefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning people in the region about a vape pen product recall as the devices ‘may pose a fire risk’. Picture: Peter Byrne/PA Wire/PA Images

Firefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning people in the region about a vape pen product recall as the devices ‘may pose a fire risk’. Picture: Peter Byrne/PA Wire/PA Images

PA Wire/PA Images

Models of an e-cigarette pen sold at Argos and Sainsbury’s are being recalled by the manufacturer as they ‘may pose a fire risk’ if the battery short circuits.

Firefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning people in the region about a vape pen (pictured) product recall as the devices �may pose a fire risk�. Picture: Electrical Safety FirstFirefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning people in the region about a vape pen (pictured) product recall as the devices �may pose a fire risk�. Picture: Electrical Safety First

Firefighters in Cambridgeshire are warning locals of the Vype eTank Pro e-cigarette product re-call after specific model numbers have been short circuiting.

Electrical Safety First have said that if you are in possession of a Vype eTank Pro and/or a standalone battery for the Vype eTank Pro, make sure you check the product code.

All you have to do to check the product code is unscrew the battery’s clearomiser to find the number at the top of the battery.

The following product codes have been affected:

IUK1UG19MBC, IUK1UG19ABC, I6J19MAECetp1, I6J19AAECetp1, I6J19NAECetp1, I6J20MAECetp1, I6J20AAECetp1, I6K09MAECetp1, I6K09AAECetp1, I6K09NAECetp1, I6K10MAECetp1.

I6K10AAECetp1, I6K10NAECetp1, I6K11MAECetp1, I6K11AAECetp1, I6K11NAECetp1, I6K12MAECetp1, I6L09MAECetp1, I6L09AAECetp1, I6L14MAECetp1, I6L14AAECetp1, I6L14NAECetp1.

I7A04MAECetp1, I7A04AAECetp1, I7A04NAECetp1, I7A05MAECetp1, I7A05AAECetp1, I7A05NAECetp1, I7A07MAECetp1. I7A07AAECetp1, I7A07NAECetp1, I7A08MAECetp1.

A spokesman said: “If you have an affected product, stop using it and return it. You will be offered either a replacement device or a full refund.”

For more information about how to check the product code on your device, visit: www.govype.com/uk/batchcode


If you value what this story gives you, please consider supporting the Cambs Times. Click the link in the orange box above for details.

Become a supporter

This newspaper has been a central part of community life for many years. Our industry faces testing times, which is why we're asking for your support. Every contribution will help us continue to produce local journalism that makes a measurable difference to our community.

Latest from the Cambs Times